1	2019-RES-559
2	
3	APPROVING THE CONTRACT ADDENDUM FOR THE
4	THIRD PHASE OF THE WEBSITE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT
5	
6	
7	Dane County released RFP# 117053 in 2017 to redesign Dane County websites. From
8	that Request for Proposals, Dane County selected Ascedia Inc. to lead the website
9	redesign project and awarded Dane County Contract # 13339 to Ascedia.
LO	
l1	In creating the initial agreement with Ascedia, the project was divided into multiple
L2	phases. The first phase of the project is complete. Work on the second phase is on-
L3	going and scheduled to be completed by October 2020.
L4	
L5	This addendum adds to the initial agreement the scope, timeline, and cost of the third
L6	phase of the project. The third phase includes redeveloping the websites of the County
L7	Board, the County Clerk, the Clerk of Courts, the Register of Deeds, the County Sheriff,
L8	the District Attorney, the County Treasurer, the Juvenile Court Program, and several
L9	interdepartmental websites.
20	The 2020 Capital Budget allocated \$150,000 for the third phase of the website redesign
21	The 2020 Capital Budget allocated \$150,000 for the third phase of the website redesign
22	project. An Addendum has been negotiated to complete the third phase of the project for \$65,900.
23	101 \$05,900.
24 25	Therefore, be it resolved that the County Executive and County Clerk are
25 26	authorized to execute the addendum agreement with Ascedia Inc. for \$65,900.
_0	authorized to exceute the addendant agreement with Ascedia IIIc. for \$00,900.